
2020 University of Charleston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 5-0Neutral: 9-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (112)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Lake (3), Totals (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-58), Lake (26-29), Bauer (15-16),
Lucas (11-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Marshall, Kendal .458 16-16 48 9 22 6 0 0 8 28 .583 4 0 6 0 .500 0 1 2-2 23 23 3 .939
8 Eder, Megan .415 16-16 53 7 22 4 0 2 15 32 .604 2 1 9 0 .439 1 1 0-0 73 4 2 .975
31 Groe, Emma .370 16-16 46 11 17 4 0 6 11 39 .848 7 1 12 0 .455 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Pinkerton, Karli .365 16-16 63 14 23 2 0 0 5 25 .397 2 0 1 0 .385 0 0 5-6 17 24 4 .911
12 Lake, Allysa .340 16-16 53 4 18 4 0 1 10 25 .472 4 0 0 1 .386 0 0 0-0 144 4 1 .993
1 Miles, Destinee .250 16-14 44 10 11 3 0 0 6 14 .318 2 2 5 0 .313 0 3 5-6 15 0 0 1.000
36 Schmidt, Janey .233 15-14 30 4 7 1 0 0 0 8 .267 0 0 7 0 .233 0 1 1-2 14 0 2 .875
7 Martin, Ann-Judie .226 14-8 31 4 7 0 0 0 4 7 .226 2 0 3 0 .273 0 1 0-0 13 0 1 .929
10 Whiteside, Brittany .190 16-16 42 4 8 1 0 0 5 9 .214 2 0 2 0 .227 0 2 3-3 25 17 3 .933

3 Schriner, Rienna
1.00

0 8-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hotchkiss, Kaylee .500 6-0 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Donato, Gracie .222 12-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .273 1 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
22 Bowman, Brionna .143 11-11 21 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .143 5 0 10 0 .308 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
4 Woody, Rebekah .111 9-1 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Shepherd, Jenna .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 VanMeter, Kerri .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Brown, Mackenzie .000 10-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 27 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .315 16-16 460 81 145 26 0 9 69 198 .430 34 4 62 1 .365 3 11 17-20 345 89 19 .958
Opponents .191 16-16 425 35 81 12 0 5 28 108 .254 41 11 140 0 .278 2 8 26-29 330 148 19 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Eder, Megan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bauer, Danielle 1.17 9-0 12 9 7 4-1 0 66.0 55 22 11 12 91 5 0 4 .216 2 3 0 0 4
9 Yungwirth, Alyssa 1.50 1-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 9.1 10 3 2 5 10 4 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lucas, Carlee 1.72 3-2 6 6 2 1-0 0 36.2 15 10 9 24 38 3 0 1 .127 1 8 0 2 4
Totals 1.34 13-2 24 16 9 7 1 115.0 81 35 22 41 140 12 0 5 .191 3 11 0 2 8
Opponents 3.88 2-13 25 16 9 0 0 110.0 145 81 61 34 62 26 0 9 .315 15 4 0 3 11



2020 University of Charleston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Miles, Destinee 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lucas, Carlee 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
22 Bowman, Brionna 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Woody, Rebekah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lake, Allysa 149 144 4 1 .993 0 26 3 .897 3 0
8 Eder, Megan 79 73 4 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marshall, Kendal 49 23 23 3 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Whiteside, Brittany 45 25 17 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Ann-Judie 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pinkerton, Karli 45 17 24 4 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Donato, Gracie 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Schmidt, Janey 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bauer, Danielle 10 3 5 2 .800 1 15 1 .938 0 0
31 Groe, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Yungwirth, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thomas, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Shepherd, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Griffith, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hotchkiss, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 VanMeter, Kerri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brown, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schriner, Rienna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 453 345 89 19 .958 2 26 3 .897 3 0
Opponents 497 330 148 19 .962 15 17 2 .895 7 0


